T

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT,

[/

¥ Reieaseo £oR PUBLICATION

‘ THS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED

21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 L6389 6~] CAP, HOUSING 59
! 21021-3 NUT HEX LOCK (8-22) DRAG STUD 148 ] | 454485-1 HOUSING 58
A 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 O 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 42| t [ [-£94433-3 PAWL, FEED 56
RAM | 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 41 F | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
RETAE“Q‘SF, I 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 40| | 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
PLATE ( — 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY e §90541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
] 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 ] 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
i 2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
- 2. 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 | 1-21899-3 WASHER, FLAT (NOS,; FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 1 |7=-21002-9 BOLY, CRIMPER 49
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 ] 1 £90602-5 CAM PRE - FEED ) YaSTROKE | a8
Z 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7 |
2 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (NO &) STRIPPER 132 | —— 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 48
] 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 ] 1 890191-1 PLUG. NYLON a5
PRE-FEED POST-FEED  — 21898-2 WASHER, FLAT(NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 455673-1 RAM 44
| l/" STROKE (5. STROKE 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
8 8 i 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
@ (REF) (23) I | 21068-6 NUT HEX MACH (8-32) DRAG STUD 12| | £90223-} DISC, SPACER a1
e — 22353-8 SCR, SHLD.(187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | ) 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
2 2 570772 SoR DRIVE (P2 %.79) 1D PLATE 125 | ) 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 9
Lo 1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 DISC, INSULATION 38
| / /- 2/877-3 WR SHER, fL BT{NE. 8) LERG. 123 1 901415 DISCT, WIRE a7
] 3.21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 | 1 . 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 26
ROTATED ] 461264~] PLATE , I.D. | __m 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
\80° - 2.21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 ] SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 22733-8 | SCR, BUTHDSKTCAP(8-32X.38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL | 118 | 1 455675.2 PLATE, BASE 33
B 4- 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP us | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT a2
3 2-22732-% SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/3-20 X .42) HOUSING (117 | 31
{ 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJBLOCK | 116 | 1 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8.32 X .50) SHEAR 115 1 L@_Q 4.2 - PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 | ).2i1002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (¢-32 X 38) R STRIP GUIDE 114 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
13§ ) 12-2228(-3 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 50) CAM nz| 1 22354-. STUD , DRAG 26
—— 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY 111 | 1 387650~ DRAG, STOCK 25
| 23030~ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 10{ 1 | 440462-6 GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP (6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE , (109| 1 |~ 454204 -3 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
I_L 2-21000~-G SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X,34) DEPRESSOR A\ 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |} 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
2 }-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-32 X .38) F STRIP GUIDE ~ 106 20
2 [~21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (&-32 X 36) STRIPPER 105] 1 468905-1 STRIPPER 19 |
3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 |
yA 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 _ GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 |‘
1 ~3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SGADJ BLOCK 102 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
] 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B | 15 I
455 74 9-] | GUARD, WINDOW Al ] 90462~} HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) BT
NOTES: — 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY sl | 44668909 ~) SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) 8 | s
@ OlL, LUBRICATING 77 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 l
.= ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 76| §90461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 75 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- ] 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 74 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) B | s 1
LICATOR. PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73] 1 [8-6950512-7 | ANVIL B 8
t ] 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2x-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN | 690517-1 SPACER 7l 44,8888~/ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. ] 22594.8 NUT, HEX 70 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER N a
/A\-GUARD MUST. MUST BE IN PLACE { 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CRIMPER, INSULATION B [
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN ! 240633-1 BUSHING |67 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 '
AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE s6 | 1~ 40703]-2 CRIMPER, WIRE |
[ 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 arTY ‘ FART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
A\ cur To ‘?ENGTH AT ASSY. ] 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64 L
IF REQD, , 2406553 PIN, CAM ROLLER &l CRIMPING DATA [ AppuicaTOR wiLL APPLY
B} KEY! ] 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR |CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE lsfn\ﬁﬁl.inafn 240558
] 454398-2 ROD, FEED __ 61 A .050 /3 - )
‘ [E-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD | 0| B i o455 720
g QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C O42 22 ‘
I D NoT 1USED
g - LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 REMARKS NO REV CRIMP SI1IZE | TYPE 1 FEED APPL INST
g PMACHINE OIL. wire  1.0701 F —50
§ TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL e o . 7 |
GREASE LIGHTLY WisE e
e MAGHINE PART NO MACH SERIAL NO DISTRIBUTION ooy :
MP-o- R
CQSTOMER NFTME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL . PRE - FEEDE CT ‘C
ADDRESS _ PURCHASE ORDER CUSTONER COPY
| oy ENG APF FIELD ENG COPY
g EE) 1.D. PLATE @ 461264 - |
g ET UP GAGE] 10-1
£ DI | 0/50.0263-04 pcr lec 651304 435433‘?‘%_{002-
£ D {0/50-6764-36 oAs DRAZHTGIAPE oy = |
- Ao ey LSRR T, T ST T _
-~ 3 Emy 7} ' e .
i S T ZESINAME _ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
* Trademerk of AMP incorporated LY¥R | REVISION RECORD PPIDATE |P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE LIR REVISION REGORD ArploATE] SIDE FEED (ConNTACT. CRIMP SNAP -IN )]

AMP 2983-3 (8--73)

[ wme ]| CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | ™™= |

e g




